lowa Field Hockey

IOWA Combined Team Statistics (as of Jul 16, 2018)

All games
RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES 7-11 3-5 4-6 0-0
CONFERENCE 3-5 2-2 1-3 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 4-6 1-3 3-3 0-0
Date Opponent Score Att. # Player gp g a pts sh sh% sog sog% gw ps-att dsv
Aug 26  #15 WAKE FOREST L 2-3 307 11 Katie Birch 18 14 8 36 68 206 45 662 1 45 1
Aug 27 #1 NORTH CAROLINA L 0-3 208 26 Madeleine Murphy 18 11 3 25 34 324 21 618 3 00 O
9/1/2017 at #13 Stanford L 2-3 156 6 Mallory Lefkowitz 18 3 1 7 15200 11.733 1 00 O
Sep 03  at California w 3-0 215 7  Ellie Holley 18 1 2 4 11091 4364 0 00 O
09/04/17 at UC Davis w 4-0 85 20 Sophie Sunderland 18 4 0 8 10 400 6 .600 0 00 O
Sep 08 NEW HAMPSHIRE Lot 2-3 103 4 Makenna Grewe 18 0 9 9 10.000 4 400 0O 00 O
Sep 10 NEW HAMPSHIRE w 7-1 103 24 Melissa Progar 18 2 9 13 8250 5625 0 00 O
* Sep 15 at #2 Penn State L 0-3 494 9 Lizzy Cimilluca 6 2 0 4 8250 5625 0 00 O
Sep 17  at Penn w 3-2 322 12 Taylor Omweg 18 2 2 6 7.286 4571 2 00 O
* Sep22  at #10 Maryland L 1-2 242 21 Lucie Daman 18 0 8 8 6.000 2333 0 00 O
* Sep24 at #23 RU L 0-1 403 18 Mya Christopher 18 3 0 6 5600 5100 0 00 1
* Sep29 INDIANA w 4-3 105 16 Isabella Solaroli 18 1 1 3 5200 4.80 0 00 O
10/8/2017 at #2 Duke L 2-4 304 8  Nikki Freeman 18 2 2 6 5.400 3600 0 00 O
* Oct 13  #9 NORTHWESTERN Lot 4-5 0] 19 Ryley Miller 3 00 0 O0O.000 O0.000 0 00 O
* Oct15  #3 MICHIGAN L 2-3 117 1 Ashley Drum 5 0 0 0 O0.000 O0.000 0 00 O
* Oct20 at MSU w 7-1 238 2 Emily Deuell 6 0 0 0O 0.00 0.000 0 00 O
* Oct22  #24 OHIO STATE w 1-0 223 10 Isabella Brown 4 0 0 0 0.000 0.000 0 00 O
Oct 29  at #5 Penn State L 1-5 0 15 Riley Kniptash 10 0 0 O 0.000 0.000 O 00 O
Total 18 45 45 135 192 234 119 620 7 45 3
TEAM STATISTICS I1O0WA OPP Opponents 18 42 28 112 210 .200 138 .657 11 34 3
SHOT STATISTICS
Goals-Shot attempts 45-192 42-210 # _ Goalie GP Min. GA GAAvg Saves Pct W-L-T  Sho
Goals scored per game 2.50 2.33 00 Katie Jones 18 126856 42 232 93 .689 6-11-0 3/0
Shot pct. .234 .200 Total 18 126856 42 2.32 96 .696 6-11-0 3
Shots on goal-Attempts 119-192 138-210 Opponents 18 126856 45 248 74 622 11-6-0 3
SOG pct. .620 .657
Shots/Game 10.7 11.7 Goals by Period st _2nd o7  Total
PENALTY CORNERS 94 94 IOWA 17 28 0 45
PENALTY STROKES 4-5 3-4 Opponents 17 23 2 42
PENALTIES
Green cards 9 14 Shots by Period ist _2nd  OT  Total
Yellow cards 4 4 IOWA 77 114 1 192
Red cards (0] (0] Opponents 110 96 4 210
ATTENDANCE
Total 1166 2459 Saves by Period st 2nd OT  Total
Dates/Avg Per Date 8/146 10/246 IOWA 50 44 2 96
Neutral Site #/Avg 0/0 Opponents 30 43 1 74
Corners by Period st 2nd  OT  Total
IOWA 34 60 0 94
Opponents 41 51 2 94



lowa Field Hockey
IOWA Combined Team Statistics (as of Jul 16, 2018)
Conference games

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES 3-5 2-2 1-3 0-0
CONFERENCE 3-5 2-2 1-3 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0
Date Opponent Score Att. # Player gp g a pts sh sh% sog sog% gw ps-att dsv
* Sep 15  at #2 Penn State L 0-3 494 11 Katie Birch 8 4 5 13 31.129 18 581 1 11 O
* Sep22  at #10 Maryland L 1-2 242 26 Madeleine Murphy 8 5 0 10 12 417 8667 1 00 O
* Sep24 at #23 RU L 0-1 403 4 Makenna Grewe g8 0 3 3 8.000 335 0 00 O
* Sep29  INDIANA w 4-3 105 7  Ellie Holley 8 1 0 2 7.143 4571 0 00 O
* Oct 13  #9 NORTHWESTERN Lot 4-5 0 6 Mallory Lefkowitz 8 1 1 3 6.167 583 0 00 O
* Oct 15 #3 MICHIGAN L 2-3 117 18 Mya Christopher 8 3 0 6 5 .600 5100 0 0-0 1
* Oct 20 at MSU w 7-1 238 21 Lucie Daman 8 0 4 4 4 000 1250 0 00 O
* Oct22  #24 OHIO STATE w 1-0 223 24 Melissa Progar 8 1 5 7 3.333 3100 0 00 O
9 Lizzy Cimilluca 6 0 0 0O 3.000 1.3 0 00 O
TEAM STATISTICS I1O0WA OPP 20 Sophie Sunderland 8 2 0 4 2 1.000 2100 0 00 O
SHOT STATISTICS 12 Taylor Omweg 8 1 2 4 2 .500 21000 1 00 0
Goals-Shot attempts 19-86 18-94 8  Nikki Freeman 8 1 1 3 2500 150 0 00 O
Goals scored per game 2.38 2.25 16 Isabella Solaroli g8 0 1 1 1.000 11000 0 00 O
Shot pct. .221 1191 19 Ryley Miller 1 0 0 0 O0.000 O.000 O 00 O
Shots on goal-Attempts 54-86 65-94 15 Riley Kniptash 2 00 0 O.L000 O0.000 0 00 O
SOG pct. .628 .691 10 Isabella Brown 6 0 0O 0O 0000 O0.000 0 00 O
Shots/Game 10.8 11.8 1 Ashley Drum 1 0 0 O 0.0 O0O.000 0O 00 O
PENALTY CORNERS 47 43 2 Emily Deuell 1 0 0 0 0 .000 0.000 0 0-0 0
PENALTY STROKES 1-1 1-1 Total 8 19 22 60 86 .221 54 628 3 1-1 1
PENALTIES Opponents 8 18 11 47 94 191 65 691 5 11 2
Green cards 5 9
Yellow cards 2 3 # Goalie GP Min. GA GAAvg Saves Pct W-L-T Sho
Red cards 0 0 00 Katie Jones 8 565:20 18 223 46 719 250 1/0
ATTENDANCE Total 8 565:20 18 2.23 47 723 250 1
Total 445 1377 Opponents 8 565:20 19 235 35 .648 5-2-0 2
Dates/Avg Per Date 4/111 4/344
Neutral Site #/Avg 0/0 Goals by Period st _2nd o7  Total
IOWA g8 11 0 19
Opponents 9 8 1 18
Shots by Period ist _2nd  OT  Total
IOWA 36 49 1 86
Opponents 49 43 2 94
Saves by Period st 2nd OT  Total
IOWA 22 24 1 47
Opponents 18 16 1 35
Corners by Period st 2nd  OT  Total
IOWA 20 27 0 47
Opponents 19 24 0 43



Date

Opponent

lowa Field Hockey
IOWA Game Results (as of Jul 16, 2018)
All games

Score Overall

Cconf

Att.

Goals scored

Aug 26

Aug 27
9/1/2017

Sep 03

09/04/17

Sep 08

Sep 10

Sep 15
Sep 17

Sep 22
Sep 24
Sep 29

10/8/2017

Oct 13

Oct 15

Oct 20

Oct 22
Oct 29

#15 WAKE FOREST

#1 NORTH CAROLINA
at #13 Stanford

at California

at UC Davis

NEW HAMPSHIRE

NEW HAMPSHIRE

at #2 Penn State
at Penn

at #10 Maryland
at #23 RU
INDIANA

at #2 Duke

#9 NORTHWESTERN

#3 MICHIGAN

at MSU

#24 OHIO STATE
at #5 Penn State

L 2-3

L 0-3
L 2-3

w 3-0

Lot 2-3

-

0-1

LOT 4-5

L 1-5

0-1-0

0-2-0
0-3-0

1-3-0

2-3-0

2-4-0

3-4-0

3-5-0
4-5-0

4-6-0
4-7-0
5-7-0

5-8-0

5-9-0

5-10-0

6-10-0

7-10-0
7-11-0

0-0-0

0-0-0
0-0-0

0-0-0

0-0-0

0-0-0

0-0-0

0-1-0
0-1-0

0-2-0
0-3-0
1-3-0

1-3-0

1-4-0

1-5-0

2-5-0

3-5-0
3-5-0

307

208

156

215

85

103

103

494
322

242
403
105

304

117

238

223

Katie Birch (Melissa Progar;Makenna Grewe)
Katie Birch (Melissa Progar;Makenna Grewe)
Mallory Lefkowitz (unassisted)

Madeleine Murphy (unassisted)

Madeleine Murphy (unassisted)

Katie Birch (Melissa Progar;Makenna Grewe)
Isabella Solaroli (unassisted)

Madeleine Murphy (Ellie Holley)

Katie Birch (Makenna Grewe)

Katie Birch (penalty shot)

Lizzy Cimilluca (Madeleine Murphy)

Sophie Sunderland (Lucie Daman)

Katie Birch (Melissa Progar;Makenna Grewe)
Taylor Omweg (Katie Birch)

Katie Birch (Lucie Daman;Makenna Grewe)
Katie Birch (penalty shot)

Melissa Progar (Madeleine Murphy)

Katie Birch (Lucie Daman;Madeleine Murphy)
Madeleine Murphy (unassisted)

Madeleine Murphy (Ellie Holley)

Madeleine Murphy (Katie Birch)

Lizzy Cimilluca (unassisted)

Mallory Lefkowitz (Nikki Freeman)
Madeleine Murphy (Taylor Omweg)

Mya Christopher (Katie Birch)

Katie Birch (Lucie Daman;Makenna Grewe)
Katie Birch (penalty shot)

Katie Birch (Melissa Progar;Makenna Grewe)
Sophie Sunderland (Katie Birch)

Nikki Freeman (Lucie Daman)

Madeleine Murphy (Lucie Daman;Melissa Progar)

Sophie Sunderland (Katie Birch;Melissa Progar)

Ellie Holley (Lucie Daman)

Madeleine Murphy (Katie Birch)

Nikki Freeman (Taylor Omweqg)

Katie Birch (Melissa Progar;Makenna Grewe)
Sophie Sunderland (Katie Birch)

Taylor Omweg (Melissa Progar)

Mya Christopher (Nikki Freeman)

Madeleine Murphy (Lucie Daman)

Mallory Lefkowitz (unassisted)

Mya Christopher (Isabella Solaroli)

Melissa Progar (Mallory Lefkowitz)
Madeleine Murphy (Katie Birch)

Katie Birch (penalty shot)



Team Record W-L-T
Overall: 7-11
Conference: 3-5
Home: 3-5

Away: 4-6
Neutral: 0-0
Overtime: 0-2

Attendance Dates Total Avg.
Total: 18 3625 201

Home: 8 1166 146
Away: 10 2459 246
Neutral: 0 0 0
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